

Tender Inviting Authority: PE(civil)Kargali OCP

Name of Work: R/M of R.K.M.U Office near Kargali Washery under Kargali OCP of BnK Area

	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder (To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE
 (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete	469.200	kg	101.00	47389.20	INR Forty Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Twenty Only
2	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 11.3.1 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate	48.810	Sqm	449.05	21918.13	INR Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Thirteen Only
3	Providing, hoisting and fixing up to floor five level precast reinforced cement concrete work in string courses, bands, copings, bed plates, anchor blocks, plain window sills and the like, including the cost of required centering, shuttering but excluding cost of reinforcement, with 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	0.396	Cum	7733.05	3062.29	INR Three Thousand & Sixty Two and Paise Twenty Nine Only
4	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete .Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars	31.680	Kg	87.05	2757.74	INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Seventy Four Only
5	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of 211 approved brand and manufacture to give an even. shade: Old work (One or more coats)	211.120	sqm	46.95	9912.08	INR Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Twelve and Paise Eight Only
6	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand & manufacturer of required Colour to give an even shade. One or more coats on old work.	60.000	Sqm	63.60	3816.00	INR Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixteen Only
7	Colour washing such as green, blue or buff to give an even shade: New work (two or more coats) with a base coat of white washing with lime (-) Satna lime wash on walls one coat.	120.000	sqm	21.15	2538.00	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Eight Only

8	Providing and fixing 18mm thick gang saw cut mirror polished premoulded and prepolished machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, fascias and similar locations of required size of approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) with joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edge to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels: Granite of any colour and shade: Area of slab over 0.50 sqm.	1.260	Sqm	4530.80	5708.81	INR Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Eight and Paise Eighty One Only
9	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required: White Vitreous China flat back wash basin size 550 x 400 mm with a single 15mm C.P. brass pillar tap	1.000	Each	2307.60	2307.60	INR Two Thousand Three Hundred & Seven and Paise Sixty Only
10	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold Mt water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge: 25mm nominal outer dia pipes.	23.000	Meter	346.60	7971.80	INR Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Eighty Only
11	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl chloride 20 (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold M water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge: 20mm nominal outer dia pipes.	20.000	Meter	283.20	5664.00	INR Five Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Four Only
12	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl chloride 18. (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold Mt water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge: 15mm nominal outer dia pipes.	18.000	Meter	220.45	3968.10	INR Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Ten Only
13	12 mm cement plaster of mix :1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	51.460	Sqm	213.40	10981.56	INR Ten Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Fifty Six Only
14	6 mm cement plaster of mix :1:3 (1 cement: 3 fine sand)	34.780	Sqm	195.40	6796.01	INR Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise One Only
15	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast iron P or 5 trap, 10 litre low level white PVC flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS: 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required: White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580 x 440mm with integral type foot rests.	1.000	Each	5239.40	5239.40	INR Five Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Forty Only
16	16. Providing and fixing stainless steel A ISI 304 (18/8) 1mc kitchen sink as per IS 13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40mm including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required: Kitchen sink without drain board: 470 x 420 mm bowl depth 178 mm.	1.000	Each	3831.10	3831.10	INR Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Ten Only
17	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					143861.83	INR One Lakh Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Eighty Three Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words					INR Zero Only	